
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6974
ANSWERED ON:13.05.2002
CONSTRUCTION OF FISHERIES JETTY
BISHNU PADA RAY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a foundation stone for construction of a fisheries jetty at Dairy Farm Jungleeghat, Andaman was laid on April 06, 2002;

(b) if so, the present status of construction of the project and its expected date of completion; and

(c) the quantum of funds provided for this project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): Yes Sir. The foundation stone was laid on April 06, 2000 and not on April 06, 2002.

(b): No proposal for construction of fisheries jetty at Dairy Farm Jungleeghat, Andaman has yet been approved for central assistance by the Union Government.

(c): Does not arise.
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